

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation
Item Number	Y11547
Product Name	Hawkens Gingerbread Mini Men
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	120g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Golden Syrup, Crystallised Ginger, EGG , Black Treacle (SULPHITES), Mixed Peel, Baking Powder (WHEAT), Ground Ginger (1%), Mixed Spice (1%), Ground Cloves, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1572	N/A
Energy (kcal)	373	N/A
Fat (g)	11.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	4.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	62.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	33.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.7	N/A
Salt (g)	1.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation
Item Number	Y11547
Product Name	Love Corn Sea Salt 45g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	45g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, consume within 3 days.
Ingredients	Corn, Sea Salt, High Oleic Sunflower Oil.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Factory also handles PEANUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1828	N/A
Energy (kcal)	435	N/A
Fat (g)	13.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	1.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	66	N/A
of which sugars (g)	0.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.4	N/A
Salt (g)	1.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation

Item Number

Y11547

Product Name

Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Coconut & Hazelnut Crisp Biscuits 140gx10

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

140g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (35.5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats: (Palm, Shea, in varying proportions); Whey Powder (**MILK**), Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin and Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate; Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Desiccated Coconut (3.5%), Whole **MILK** Powder, **HAZELNUTS** (2.2%), Butter (**MILK**), Grain Crisps (1.4%) (Rice Flour, **WHEAT** Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Salt), Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Starch, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Salt, Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids; Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonate, Sodium Carbonate, Diphosphates; Flavourings.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2022	N/A
Energy (kcal)	483	N/A
Fat (g)	23	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	14	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	63	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.2	N/A
Salt (g)	0.37	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation
Item Number	Y11547
Product Name	Cookies & Cream Gourmet Popcorn Shed
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, White Chocolate Flavour Buttons (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate Cookie Crumb (10%) (contains: Wheat Flour (GLUTEN), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cocoa Powder (4.6%), Wheat Starch (GLUTEN), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring (Vanillin)), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Butter (contains MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that also handles SOYA and PEANUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1752	N/A
Energy (kcal)	419	N/A
Fat (g)	16.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60.4	N/A
of which sugars (g)	38.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.5	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation

Item Number

Y11547

Product Name

Kindness Stilton Oatcake Bites

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

150g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Ingredients

Oatmeal (**OATS**) ,**WHEAT** Flour,(**WHEAT** Flour, **WHEAT** Gluten, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Stilton Cheese (8%) (**MILK**, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**, **SOYA** and **EGG**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1836	N/A
Energy (kcal)	441	N/A
Fat (g)	22	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	4.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	49	N/A
of which sugars (g)	3.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	11	N/A
Salt (g)	2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation

Item Number

Y11547

Product Name

Buchanan's Chocolate Caramel Mix

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

150g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place.

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed, **MILK**, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Sunflower, Rapeseed, Lecithins; Flavouring), Sugar, Palm Oil, **BUTTER**, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithins; Flavouring), Salt, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithins; Colour: Beetroot Red.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1875	N/A
Energy (kcal)	447	N/A
Fat (g)	22	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	15	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	61	N/A
of which sugars (g)	41	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation

Item Number

Y11547

Product Name

La Sire Truffles 150g Silver Box

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

150g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Cool and dry (preferably 17°C – max 21°C).

Ingredients

Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Palm, Shea), Sugar, Defatted Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS** and **GLUTEN**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2467	N/A
Energy (kcal)	594	N/A
Fat (g)	44	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	38	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	43	N/A
of which sugars (g)	41	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.17	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Constellation

Item Number

Y11547

Product Name

Good Guys Bakehouse Biscuit Melts Black Pepper

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

50g

Country of Origin

Various

Storage Instructions

Ambient. Store in an airtight container after opening.

Ingredients

WHEAT Flour, Blue Cheese (**MILK**), Sunflower oil, Spice Seasoning Blend (Chilli Powder, Black Pepper, Salt, Paprika, Garlic Powder), Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made in a factory that handles **PEANUTS, EGGS, CELERY** and **MUSTARD**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1736	N/A
Energy (kcal)	412	N/A
Fat (g)	10.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	66.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	10.7	N/A
Salt (g)	2.8	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
The Christmas Constellation**

Item Number

Y11547

Product Name

Vegan Chocolate Orange Honeycomb

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

90g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate (36%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.
Made on a site that handles **GLUTEN, PEANUTS**, other Tree **NUTS, LUPIN, EGG** and **MILK**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1914	N/A
Energy (kcal)	455	N/A
Fat (g)	16.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	74.5	N/A
of which sugars (g)	58.4	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.3	N/A
Salt (g)	1.37	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A